Cash and cash equivalents 177,230 - - - 177,230
Receivables - - - - 865 865
Financial assets at FVTPL - - - - 2,183 2,183
Total financial assets 177,230 - - - 3,048 180,278

Financial liabilities
Trade and other payables - - - - 651 651
Total financial liabilities - - - - 651 651

Net financial assets 177,230 - - - 2,397 179,627

30 June 2018
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 14,814 - - - 14,814
Receivables - - - - 1,788 1,788
Financial assets at FVTPL - - - - 44,060 44,060
Total financial assets 14,814 - - - 45,848 60,662

Financial liabilities
Trade and other payables - - - - 4,696 4,696
Borrowings - 29,000 20,000 - - 49,000
Derivative financial instruments - - - - 90 90
Total financial liabilities - 29,000 20,000 - 4,786 53,786

Net financial assets/(liabilities) 14,814 (29,000) (20,000) - 41,062 6,876

360 Capital Group
Notes to the financial report
For the year ended 30 June 2019

61

Note 21: Other financial assets and liabilities (continued)

Summarised interest rate sensitivity analysis

The table below illustrates the potential impact a change in interest rates by +/-1% would have had on the Group’s profit.

Change in interest rate
-1% 1%

Carrying
amount Profit Profit

$'000 $'000 $'000
30 June 2019
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 177,230 (1,772) 1,772
Total (decrease) increase (1,772) 1,772

30 June 2018
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 14,814 (148) 148

Financial liabilities
Borrowings 49,000 - -
Derivative financial instruments 90 (28) 28
Total (decrease) increase (176) 176

Liquidity risk
Liquidity risk is the risk that the Group will not be able to meet its financial obligations as they fall due. The Board has a policy of
prudent liquidity risk management ensuring that it will always have sufficient liquidity to meet its liabilities when due, under both
normal and stressed conditions, without incurring unacceptable losses or risking damage to the Group’s reputation.

The Group monitors its exposure to liquidity by ensuring that there is sufficient cash on hand to meet the contractual obligations of
financial liabilities as they fall due.

The maturities of financial liabilities at reporting date based on the contractual terms of each liability in place at reporting date have

[…]

Trade and other payables 4,696 (4,696) (4,696) - -

Borrowings 49,000 (51,697) (31,208) (20,489) -

Derivative financial instruments 90 (95) (95) - -

53,786 (55,488) (35,999) (20,489) -

360 Capital Group
Notes to the financial report
For the year ended 30 June 2019

62

Note 21: Other financial assets and liabilities (continued)

Price risk
The Group is exposed to equity securities price risk. This arises from investments held by the Group and classified on the statement
of financial position as financial assets at fair value through profit or loss. The Group is not exposed to commodity price risk.

The investments within the Group are listed and unlisted property securities. These risks include, but are not limited to, exposure
from different investment classes and geographical locations. The overall risk to exposures from investments is monitored and
managed by the Board, and policies are set which each individual fund complies with. The framework of the composition of the
securities held by the Group is in line with Group policies.

Price risk – sensitivity analysis
A fluctuation of 1% in the market price of the underlying equity securities/units would impact the net profit of the Group, with all other
variables held constant, by an increase/(decrease) of $21,831 (2018: $25,361).

Fair values
Set out below is a comparison of the carrying amounts and fair values of financial instruments as at 30 June 2019:

   Carrying amount   Fair value
30 June 30 June 30 June 30 June

2019 2018 2019 2018
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Current Financial liabilities
Borrowings - 29,000 - 29,000
Derivative financial instruments - 90 - 90
Total current financial liabilities - 29,090 - 29,090
Non-Current Financial liabilities
Borrowings - 20,000 - 20,000
Total non-current financial liabilities - 20,000 - 20,000
Total financial liabilities - 49,090 - 49,090

360 Capital Group
Notes to the financial report
For the year ended 30 June 2019

63

Note 21: Other financial assets and liabilities (continued)

The fair value of receivables, trade and other payables and distributions payable approximate their carrying amounts largely due to
short-term maturities of these instruments. The fair values quoted in the above table in relation to non-current liabilities are all
categorised within the fair value hierarchy as level 2 inputs.

Fair value hierarchy
All financial instruments for which fair value is recognised or disclosed are categorised within the fair value hierarchy, described as